GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO -2200
ANSWERED ON - 19/03/2025

CONDUCTING CASTE SURVEY
2200. DR ANBUMANI RAMADOSS
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government has any apprehension about the State Government of Tamil Nadu conducting Caste Survey under The Collection of Statistics Act, 2008 & collection of pertinent & contemporary data of backwardness of various communities for the purpose of providing internal reservations;

(b) if so, the details thereof;,

(c) whether Government has received any representation with regard to the above issue from the State Government of Tamil Nadu; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI B.L.VERMA)

(a) & (b) The Department of Social Justice and Empowerment has not received any information from the State Government of Tamil Nadu regarding conduct of caste survey.

(¢) & (d) In view of above, does not arise.
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